
MSHSL Championships Class A Boys 
St. Olaf College, Northfield    Nov. 2, 2019   34 degrees, partly cloudy 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   75    4    7   11   24   29   32   41  16:25.3  1:08.5 
  2 West Central             83    3    8   15   27   30   73   84  16:29.7  1:18.5 
  3 St James                154   14   16   19   50   55   59   99  16:58.5  1:02.2 
  4 Lac qui Parle Valley/   182   20   21   22   57   62   64   72  17:04.9  0:51.8 
  5 Staples-Motley          184    2    5   54   60   63   65   77  16:51.8  1:55.8 
  6 Nova Classical Academ   200   33   34   37   38   58   69   80  17:17.2  0:24.9 
  7 Minnehaha Academy       220   26   43   47   48   56   67   78  17:20.4  0:40.8 
  8 Lake City               228   28   31   42   52   75   90   95  17:22.8  1:05.0 
  9 Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee   235    1   18   49   81   86   92  109  17:14.1  2:52.1 
 10 East Grand Forks        239   10   12   23   88  106  111  112  17:34.1  3:11.9 
 11 St Cloud Cathedral      264   35   36   51   68   74   76   82  17:33.5  0:44.2 
 12 Ely                     271    6   44   53   70   98  102  108  17:34.1  2:51.2 
 13 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   282    9   39   40   93  101  105  110  17:44.9  2:49.6 
 14 Heritage Christian      287   17   46   66   71   87   94  103  17:38.1  1:48.6 
 15 Lewiston-Altura/Rushf   321   13   61   79   83   85   91  100  17:45.9  1:49.0 
 16 Redwood Valley          352   25   45   89   96   97  104  107  18:05.8  2:00.6 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 1600M 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   76    6    7   11   23   29   31   50   4:57.5  0:18.4 
  2 West Central             83    5   14   17   20   27   71   83   4:58.6  0:17.8 
  3 Nova Classical Academ   158   19   24   37   38   40   45   60   5:09.7  0:13.2 
  4 St James                167   18   25   32   33   59   61   66   5:09.0  0:21.5 
  5 Lac qui Parle Valley/   184   15   21   28   56   64   72   73   5:10.0  0:23.5 
  6 Staples-Motley          189    2    3   49   67   68   69   77   5:07.7  0:35.4 
  7 East Grand Forks        232    8    9   13   94  108  111  112   5:13.2  0:58.5 
  8 St Cloud Cathedral      246   34   36   41   57   78   79   82   5:17.5  0:16.6 
  9 Lake City               252   30   43   46   48   85   86   91   5:17.5  0:23.0 
 10 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   263   10   26   42   88   97  107  110   5:16.5  0:45.5 
 11 Ely                     264    4   35   55   70  100  102  109   5:17.7  0:55.0 
 12 Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee   278    1   39   53   92   93   95  104   5:17.0  0:53.6 
 13 Minnehaha Academy       286   51   52   58   62   63   65   87   5:20.6   0:3.3 
 14 Lewiston-Altura/Rushf   296   12   54   74   75   81   84  101   5:18.8  0:30.8 
 15 Heritage Christian      305   16   44   76   80   89   90  103   5:20.3  0:33.5 
 16 Redwood Valley          362   22   47   96   98   99  105  106   5:29.1  0:38.7 
 
TEAM SCORES AT 3200M 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   74    4    6   12   23   29   30   49  10:21.6  0:45.7 
  2 West Central             79    3   11   15   22   28   72   83  10:26.1  0:45.1 
  3 St James                147   16   21   26   36   48   52   93  10:45.6  0:33.8 
  4 Nova Classical Academ   171   17   31   39   40   44   45   79  10:52.0  0:29.6 
  5 Staples-Motley          180    2    5   56   57   60   69   73  10:40.2  1:08.9 
  6 Lac qui Parle Valley/   186   14   20   25   63   64   65   75  10:47.6  0:45.4 
  7 East Grand Forks        231    8    9   18   89  107  111  112  11:03.9  2:05.6 
  8 Minnehaha Academy       236   35   46   47   53   55   66   78  11:02.5  0:12.0 
 9* Lake City               255   32   34   51   61   77   85   88  11:03.8  0:37.4 
10* Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee   255    1   27   54   86   87   92  106  10:57.8  1:54.3 
 11 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   273   10   33   38   95   97  105  110  11:12.2  1:40.7 
 12 St Cloud Cathedral      275   37   42   58   67   71   74   84  11:07.6  0:25.1 
 13 Ely                     290    7   50   62   70  101  102  109  11:09.7  2:03.8 
 14 Heritage Christian      296   19   43   68   76   90   94  103  11:12.1  1:08.9 
 15 Lewiston-Altura/Rushf   315   13   59   80   81   82   91  100  11:11.1  1:06.0 
 16 Redwood Valley          358   24   41   96   98   99  104  108  11:30.9  1:24.0 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
1. Perham 
    4  Jakob McCleary, 10       15:48.7   
    7  Brandon O'Hara, 12       16:06.9   
   11  Bailey Evenson, 12       16:26.3   
   24  Carson Hespe, 11         16:47.4   
   29  Chase Belka, 12          16:57.2   
   32  Owen Werner, 12          17:07.2   
   41  Tesfaye Young, 9         17:20.2   
Total Time = 1:22:06.5     Total Places = 75 
 
2. West Central 
    3  Jacob Bright, 12         15:43.8   
    8  Jack Vankempen, 12       16:16.2   
   15  Alex Salwasser, 10       16:31.5   
   27  Kade Runge, 10           16:54.3   
   30  Kyle Schill, 11          17:02.3   
   73  Reubens Swanson, 10      17:58.9   
   84  Shad Swanson, 10         18:18.1   



Total Time = 1:22:28.1     Total Places = 83 
 
3. St James 
   14  Seth Pierson, 12         16:31.3   
   16  Caleb Rivera, 11         16:33.9   
   19  Troy Parulski, 12        16:43.9   
   50  Jackson Miest, 12        17:29.6   
   55  Mauricio Vite, 12        17:33.5   
   59  Marco Crispin, 10        17:35.3   
   99  Juan Castaneda, 11       18:58.6   
Total Time = 1:24:52.2     Total Places = 154 
 
4. Lac qui Parle Valley/ 
   20  Mike Kvaal, 12           16:43.9   
   21  Zeke Sather, 11          16:44.2   
   22  Griffin Johnson, 12      16:45.8   
   57  Payton Sterud, 10        17:34.8   
   62  Mason Brehmer, 10        17:35.7   
   64  Colby Deuth, 12          17:41.3   
   72  Kaiden Allpress, 10      17:58.2   
Total Time = 1:25:24.4     Total Places = 182 
 
5. Staples-Motley 
    2  Emmet Anderson, 11       15:42.6   
    5  Hunter Klimek, 12        15:49.7   
   54  Isaac Christoffersen, 12 17:32.5   
   60  Tanner Robben, 11        17:35.4   
   63  Lucas Brownell, 9        17:38.4   
   65  Issiah Tabatt, 8         17:46.8   
   77  Jack Tyrrell, 12         18:05.6   
Total Time = 1:24:18.6     Total Places = 184 
 
6. Nova Classical Academ 
   33  Lukas Ladas, 12          17:10.0   
   34  Dare Akinmusire, 12      17:10.4   
   37  Finn McCormick, 10       17:14.9   
   38  Theo Andre, 11           17:15.8   
   58  Tavin Zeise, 12          17:34.9   
   69  Henry Karelitz, 9        17:51.6   
   80  Noah Johnson, 12         18:08.5   
Total Time = 1:26:26.0     Total Places = 200 
 
7. Minnehaha Academy 
   26  Trace Chiodo, 12         16:53.5   
   43  Isaac Laddusaw, 12       17:22.8   
   47  Peter Shaffer, 12        17:24.5   
   48  Charles Olson, 11        17:26.7   
   56  Walter Trutna, 11        17:34.3   
   67  Sam Harris, 12           17:47.8   
   78  Jack Gifford, 7          18:07.0   
Total Time = 1:26:41.8     Total Places = 220 
 
8. Lake City 
   28  Joe Kozlowski, 11        16:56.6   
   31  Reese Anderson, 10       17:03.2   
   42  Andrew Muenzhuber, 10    17:21.4   
   52  Ben Johnson, 12          17:30.9   
   75  Nash Nelson, 12          18:01.6   
   90  Gavin Siewert, 10        18:37.0   
   95  Johan Zorn, 10           18:45.3   
Total Time = 1:26:53.7     Total Places = 228 
 
9. Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee 
    1  Geno Uhrbom, 11          15:27.6   
   18  Spencer Engel, 12        16:42.1   
   49  Daniel Olson, 10         17:29.5   
   81  Connor Thoennes, 10      18:11.6   
   86  Michael Butterfield, 11  18:19.7   
   92  Levi Danielson, 8        18:39.3   
  109  Greg Peterson, 12        19:55.3   
Total Time = 1:26:10.5     Total Places = 235 
 
10. East Grand Forks 
   10  Tyson Mahar, 11          16:25.5   
   12  Cole Nowacki, 12         16:28.8   
   23  Jonathan Krueger, 10     16:46.4   
   88  Dawson McDonald, 10      18:32.2   
  106  Adam Johnson, 11         19:37.4   
  111  Hunter Jordheim, 8       21:02.5   



  112  Jonah Vandervort, 8      21:28.1   
Total Time = 1:27:50.3     Total Places = 239 
 
11. St Cloud Cathedral 
   35  Turner Schad, 10         17:14.7   
   36  Mitch Miller, 12         17:14.8   
   51  Alex Heen, 10            17:30.5   
   68  Henry Ebel, 9            17:48.5   
   74  Sam Bastien, 12          17:58.9   
   76  Frankie Tomczik, 12      18:03.2   
   82  William Medvec, 12       18:14.3   
Total Time = 1:27:47.4     Total Places = 264 
 
12. Ely 
    6  Luke Olson, 12           16:04.5   
   44  Emmett Faltesek, 11      17:23.4   
   53  Jasper Johnston, 11      17:31.7   
   70  Gabriel Pointer, 10      17:54.9   
   98  Dylan Fenske, 12         18:55.7   
  102  Ethan Bremner, 12        19:12.2   
  108  Harry Simons, 10         19:49.7   
Total Time = 1:27:50.2     Total Places = 271 
 
13. Mankato Loyola/Clevel 
    9  Mitchell Johnstone, 12   16:20.3   
   39  Jerrett Peterson, 12     17:16.1   
   40  Tyler Erickson, 11       17:18.5   
   93  Brett Omtvedt, 12        18:39.6   
  101  James Younge, 9          19:09.9   
  105  Jorden Rossow, 8         19:28.2   
  110  Nathan Strobel, 8        20:23.4   
Total Time = 1:28:44.4     Total Places = 282 
 
14. Heritage Christian 
   17  Travis Miller, 12        16:36.6   
   46  Jared Nordstrom, 12      17:24.4   
   66  Evan Jacobson, 12        17:47.1   
   71  Kees Van Oosbree, 9      17:57.2   
   87  Carter Kneeland, 12      18:25.2   
   94  Grant Nelson, 9          18:44.5   
  103  Henry Hakanson, 11       19:16.4   
Total Time = 1:28:10.5     Total Places = 287 
 
15. Lewiston-Altura/Rushf 
   13  Luke O'Hare, 11          16:29.9   
   61  Tyler Rislov, 10         17:35.6   
   79  Andrew Hoiness, 10       18:08.0   
   83  Grady Hengel, 9          18:16.8   
   85  Ricky Buchanan, 12       18:18.9   
   91  Mitchell Ledebuhr, 12    18:37.6   
  100  Aaron Prinsen, 10        18:59.7   
Total Time = 1:28:49.2     Total Places = 321 
 
16. Redwood Valley 
   25  Jayson Peyerl, 11        16:51.2   
   45  Mason Clark, 11          17:23.6   
   89  Camden Cilek, 9          18:33.0   
   96  Tate Goodthunder, 12     18:49.3   
   97  Luke Hammerschmidt, 12   18:51.8   
  104  Leo Steffl, 12           19:25.1   
  107  Beau Allen, 12           19:47.2   
Total Time = 1:30:28.9     Total Places = 352 
 
        TEAM                                1600M             3200M       FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Geno Uhrbom, 11                1   4:41.3        1   9:43.6   15:27.6    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
    2     2  Emmet Anderson, 11             2   4:47.1        2   9:58.1   15:42.6    Staples-Motley        
    3     3  Jacob Bright, 12               5   4:48.3        3   9:58.6   15:43.8    West Central          
    4     4  Jakob McCleary, 10             9   4:49.4        6  10:03.8   15:48.7    Perham                
    5     5  Hunter Klimek, 12              3   4:48.0        5  10:03.4   15:49.7    Staples-Motley        
    6        Cameron Stocke, 9              7   4:48.7        7  10:04.1   15:51.1    Virginia              
    7     6  Luke Olson, 12                 4   4:48.2        8  10:06.3   16:04.5    Ely                   
    8     7  Brandon O'Hara, 12             8   4:48.9        4   9:59.2   16:06.9    Perham                
    9     8  Jack Vankempen, 12            17   4:57.3       15  10:22.2   16:16.2    West Central          
   10        Henry Snider, 12              21   4:59.1       10  10:18.6   16:19.8    Mounds Park Academy   
   11        Luke Swanson, 10              35   5:02.7       11  10:18.9   16:20.0    Northwest Nighthawks  
   12     9  Mitchell Johnstone, 12        12   4:52.0       14  10:19.9   16:20.3    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   13        Cooper Lennox, 12             26   5:00.1       19  10:27.6   16:25.5    Mora                  



   14    10  Tyson Mahar, 11               10   4:51.2       12  10:19.4   16:25.5    East Grand Forks      
   15    11  Bailey Evenson, 12            13   4:56.7       16  10:22.7   16:26.3    Perham                
   16    12  Cole Nowacki, 12              11   4:51.2       13  10:19.6   16:28.8    East Grand Forks      
   17    13  Luke O'Hare, 11               14   4:57.2       17  10:23.1   16:29.9    Lewiston-Altura/Rushf  
   18    14  Seth Pierson, 12              24   4:59.7       22  10:30.4   16:31.3    St James              
   19    15  Alex Salwasser, 10            23   4:59.5       21  10:28.6   16:31.5    West Central          
   20        Harris Anderson, 12            6   4:48.5        9  10:12.9   16:32.7    Math & Science Academ  
   21    16  Caleb Rivera, 11              42   5:05.3       33  10:36.8   16:33.9    St James              
   22        Nels Trandahl, 12             25   4:59.7       20  10:27.9   16:36.4    Rockford              
   23    17  Travis Miller, 12             22   4:59.2       27  10:34.0   16:36.6    Heritage Christian    
   24        Austin Antony, 12             37   5:04.1       30  10:35.5   16:36.9    Tri-City United       
   25        Isaac Swanson, 11             27   5:00.7       23  10:30.4   16:39.0    North Shore           
   26        Brenden Seipke, 12            46   5:06.7       38  10:38.8   16:39.7    North Shore           
   27    18  Spencer Engel, 12             76   5:14.2       47  10:43.4   16:42.1    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   28        Mitchell Buerkle, 12          38   5:04.3       44  10:42.5   16:42.7    Springfield/Cedar Mou  
   29        Carter Grove, 12              20   4:58.8       24  10:32.3   16:43.5    Osakis                
   30    19  Troy Parulski, 12             61   5:09.9       45  10:42.5   16:43.9    St James              
   31    20  Mike Kvaal, 12                47   5:06.8       39  10:39.3   16:43.9    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
   32        Michael Moran, 11             65   5:11.8       46  10:43.1   16:44.0    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   33    21  Zeke Sather, 11               19   4:58.5       18  10:24.5   16:44.2    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
   34        Jeffrey Kayfes, 10            34   5:02.4       29  10:35.2   16:44.9    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   35    22  Griffin Johnson, 12           31   5:02.0       32  10:35.9   16:45.8    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
   36        Evan Lee, 12                  33   5:02.3       31  10:35.8   16:46.0    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
   37    23  Jonathan Krueger, 10          16   4:57.3       26  10:33.3   16:46.4    East Grand Forks      
   38    24  Carson Hespe, 11              51   5:07.8       36  10:37.2   16:47.4    Perham                
   39        Jake Lewis, 11                58   5:09.1       40  10:40.1   16:48.6    Martin County West/Ma  
   40    25  Jayson Peyerl, 11             39   5:04.5       37  10:37.4   16:51.2    Redwood Valley        
   41        David Johnston, 12            62   5:10.0       53  10:47.7   16:51.4    Pelican Rapids        
   42        Alden Keller, 9               55   5:08.5       41  10:40.9   16:52.8    Breck School          
   43        Jack McNamee, 11             122   5:22.7       70  10:54.2   16:53.2    Nevis                 
   44    26  Trace Chiodo, 12              93   5:18.7       68  10:54.1   16:53.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   45    27  Kade Runge, 10                30   5:01.6       35  10:37.2   16:54.3    West Central          
   46        Grant Mayers, 10              36   5:03.1       43  10:42.2   16:54.9    Albany                
   47        Drew Hastings, 12             18   4:58.1       28  10:34.6   16:55.1    Belle Plaine          
   48    28  Joe Kozlowski, 11             50   5:07.6       56  10:48.9   16:56.6    Lake City             
   49    29  Chase Belka, 12               49   5:07.3       49  10:44.9   16:57.2    Perham                
   50        Sal Wirth, 7                  48   5:07.1       52  10:46.3   17:00.7    Annandale             
   51        Jake Boudreau, 12             86   5:16.0       63  10:51.4   17:01.7    La Crescent-Hokah     
   52        Shef West, 10                 28   5:01.2       42  10:41.2   17:02.1    Blake                 
   53    30  Kyle Schill, 11               45   5:06.1       48  10:43.7   17:02.3    West Central          
   54        Vaughn Wolf, 11               59   5:09.5       59  10:50.0   17:02.7    St Agnes              
   55    31  Reese Anderson, 10            82   5:15.5       62  10:51.3   17:03.2    Lake City             
   56        Grant Strukel, 12             64   5:11.4       58  10:49.7   17:03.4    Blue Earth Area       
   57        Christopher Borash, 12        52   5:07.8       54  10:47.9   17:03.8    Royalton              
   58    32  Owen Werner, 12               40   5:04.8       50  10:45.6   17:07.2    Perham                
   59        Andrew O'Hara, 10             99   5:19.5       73  10:54.9   17:07.5    St Charles            
   60        Kevin Turlington, 10          66   5:11.9       65  10:51.6   17:08.3    Rochester Lourdes     
   61        Emmett Gerres, 9              67   5:12.1       64  10:51.4   17:08.8    Belle Plaine          
   62    33  Lukas Ladas, 12               29   5:01.5       25  10:33.0   17:10.0    Nova Classical Academ  
   63    34  Dare Akinmusire, 12           41   5:04.8       55  10:48.5   17:10.4    Nova Classical Academ  
   64        William Saari, 11             73   5:13.6       71  10:54.2   17:10.7    Fairmont              
   65        Tanner Horton, 11             53   5:07.8       61  10:51.2   17:11.2    Pine Island           
   66        Jacob Davis, 12               75   5:14.1       66  10:53.5   17:11.3    Thief River Falls     
   67        Ethan Johnson, 11             68   5:12.5       67  10:53.7   17:12.6    Pequot Lakes          
   68        Ben Ammermann, 12             56   5:08.7       72  10:54.6   17:12.9    Litchfield            
   69        Jeremiah Gavin, 10           150   5:32.9      120  11:12.3   17:13.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
   70    35  Turner Schad, 10              71   5:13.3       81  11:00.0   17:14.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
   71    36  Mitch Miller, 12              63   5:10.8       74  10:56.1   17:14.8    St Cloud Cathedral    
   72    37  Finn McCormick, 10            77   5:14.7       76  10:57.6   17:14.9    Nova Classical Academ  
   73        Brayden Tofteland, 12         69   5:13.1       80  10:59.4   17:15.3    Luverne               
   74        Isaac Herrmann, 11           101   5:20.3       78  10:58.9   17:15.6    Annandale             
   75    38  Theo Andre, 11                74   5:13.6       77  10:58.0   17:15.8    Nova Classical Academ  
   76    39  Jerrett Peterson, 12          43   5:05.6       60  10:50.0   17:16.1    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   77        Tucker Ringhand, 12           32   5:02.0       34  10:37.0   17:17.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   78    40  Tyler Erickson, 11            80   5:15.0       75  10:56.5   17:18.5    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   79        Jeffery Henrikson, 12         96   5:19.1       89  11:02.9   17:19.2    Maple Lake            
   80        Noah Stewart, 12              15   4:57.2       51  10:46.1   17:19.8    Morris Area/Chokio-Al  
   81        Noah Smith, 12                79   5:14.8      112  11:08.0   17:20.1    North Shore           
   82    41  Tesfaye Young, 9              92   5:18.5       94  11:04.5   17:20.2    Perham                
   83        Ty Bisek, 11                  97   5:19.1       83  11:01.5   17:20.7    New London-Spicer     
   84        Henry Long, 11                84   5:15.6       86  11:01.8   17:20.8    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   85        Connor Hallaway, 10           44   5:05.7       57  10:49.0   17:21.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   86    42  Andrew Muenzhuber, 10         87   5:16.3       97  11:05.3   17:21.4    Lake City             
   87    43  Isaac Laddusaw, 12            98   5:19.4       91  11:03.5   17:22.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   88    44  Emmett Faltesek, 11           70   5:13.1       95  11:04.6   17:23.4    Ely                   
   89    45  Mason Clark, 11               88   5:17.4       79  10:59.3   17:23.6    Redwood Valley        
   90    46  Jared Nordstrom, 12           83   5:15.5       82  11:00.0   17:24.4    Heritage Christian    
   91    47  Peter Shaffer, 12            116   5:22.0      100  11:05.6   17:24.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   92        Zeke Woods, 12               100   5:19.9       92  11:04.2   17:25.8    Holdingford           



   93    48  Charles Olson, 11            108   5:21.2       90  11:03.1   17:26.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   94        Johnathan Suchy, 11           90   5:17.8       84  11:01.5   17:26.8    Parkers Prairie       
   95        Eric Wittlief, 12             60   5:09.5       85  11:01.6   17:27.8    Pine Island           
   96        Hunter Rutt, 12              111   5:21.4      110  11:07.4   17:29.1    Tri-City United       
   97    49  Daniel Olson, 10             102   5:20.4      101  11:06.1   17:29.5    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   98    50  Jackson Miest, 12             57   5:08.9       69  10:54.1   17:29.6    St James              
   99    51  Alex Heen, 10                 78   5:14.7      106  11:06.7   17:30.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
  100    52  Ben Johnson, 12               89   5:17.4      109  11:07.1   17:30.9    Lake City             
  101    53  Jasper Johnston, 11          105   5:20.7      111  11:07.5   17:31.7    Ely                   
  102        Bereket Loer, 12             103   5:20.4      113  11:08.0   17:32.5    Wadena Deer Creek     
  103    54  Isaac Christoffersen, 12     123   5:22.7      105  11:06.4   17:32.5    Staples-Motley        
  104        Lucas Hinojos, 12             94   5:18.7      115  11:09.5   17:33.0    Wadena Deer Creek     
  105    55  Mauricio Vite, 12            119   5:22.1       98  11:05.3   17:33.5    St James              
  106        Hayden Reitmeier, 12         134   5:24.8      104  11:06.2   17:34.2    Fisher                
  107    56  Walter Trutna, 11            113   5:21.7      102  11:06.1   17:34.3    Minnehaha Academy     
  108    57  Payton Sterud, 10            129   5:23.8      118  11:12.1   17:34.8    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  109    58  Tavin Zeise, 12               72   5:13.5       88  11:02.8   17:34.9    Nova Classical Academ  
  110    59  Marco Crispin, 10            112   5:21.5       93  11:04.2   17:35.3    St James              
  111    60  Tanner Robben, 11             91   5:18.2      103  11:06.1   17:35.4    Staples-Motley        
  112    61  Tyler Rislov, 10             104   5:20.4      107  11:07.0   17:35.6    Lewiston-Altura/Rushf  
  113    62  Mason Brehmer, 10            106   5:20.7      117  11:09.9   17:35.7    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  114    63  Lucas Brownell, 9            120   5:22.4      108  11:07.0   17:38.4    Staples-Motley        
  115        Evan Pohl, 9                 131   5:24.0      116  11:09.6   17:40.5    Nevis                 
  116    64  Colby Deuth, 12              117   5:22.0      114  11:08.1   17:41.3    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  117        Noah Foster, 9                54   5:07.9       96  11:05.1   17:42.7    Cromwell-Wright       
  118        Baylor Hagen, 10              81   5:15.1       99  11:05.5   17:43.4    Plainview-Elgin Millv  
  119    65  Issiah Tabatt, 8             136   5:26.5      131  11:22.5   17:46.8    Staples-Motley        
  120    66  Evan Jacobson, 12            139   5:27.7      123  11:17.0   17:47.1    Heritage Christian    
  121    67  Sam Harris, 12               118   5:22.0      119  11:12.1   17:47.8    Minnehaha Academy     
  122    68  Henry Ebel, 9                107   5:21.1      121  11:13.7   17:48.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
  123        Patrick Green, 12            127   5:23.5      126  11:18.9   17:50.2    Windom Area           
  124        Nathan Johannsen, 10          95   5:18.7      122  11:16.1   17:50.7    Frazee                
  125    69  Henry Karelitz, 9             85   5:15.9       87  11:02.6   17:51.6    Nova Classical Academ  
  126        Camdan Nolop, 12             124   5:23.2      127  11:19.3   17:54.5    La Crescent-Hokah     
  127    70  Gabriel Pointer, 10          125   5:23.3      128  11:20.0   17:54.9    Ely                   
  128        Caden Strasser, 9            114   5:21.7      124  11:17.9   17:55.1    Pipestone Area        
  129    71  Kees Van Oosbree, 9          135   5:26.3      134  11:26.3   17:57.2    Heritage Christian    
  130    72  Kaiden Allpress, 10          128   5:23.7      133  11:23.5   17:58.2    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  131    73  Reubens Swanson, 10          126   5:23.4      130  11:21.3   17:58.9    West Central          
  132    74  Sam Bastien, 12              138   5:27.6      132  11:22.8   17:58.9    St Cloud Cathedral    
  133    75  Nash Nelson, 12              145   5:30.6      135  11:26.3   18:01.6    Lake City             
  134        Blake Stoks, 10              132   5:24.1      140  11:29.1   18:02.8    Canby/Minneota        
  135    76  Frankie Tomczik, 12          137   5:27.4      129  11:21.2   18:03.2    St Cloud Cathedral    
  136    77  Jack Tyrrell, 12             121   5:22.5      125  11:18.1   18:05.6    Staples-Motley        
  137    78  Jack Gifford, 7              147   5:32.0      136  11:27.2   18:07.0    Minnehaha Academy     
  138    79  Andrew Hoiness, 10           141   5:28.0      141  11:29.1   18:08.0    Lewiston-Altura/Rushf  
  139    80  Noah Johnson, 12             110   5:21.3      137  11:27.8   18:08.5    Nova Classical Academ  
  140    81  Connor Thoennes, 10          154   5:34.9      147  11:37.9   18:11.6    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
  141    82  William Medvec, 12           142   5:28.1      143  11:31.4   18:14.3    St Cloud Cathedral    
  142    83  Grady Hengel, 9              133   5:24.5      138  11:28.0   18:16.8    Lewiston-Altura/Rushf  
  143    84  Shad Swanson, 10             143   5:28.7      142  11:31.3   18:18.1    West Central          
  144    85  Ricky Buchanan, 12           130   5:23.9      139  11:28.1   18:18.9    Lewiston-Altura/Rushf  
  145    86  Michael Butterfield, 11      153   5:34.1      146  11:37.7   18:19.7    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
  146    87  Carter Kneeland, 12          149   5:32.7      151  11:42.9   18:25.2    Heritage Christian    
  147    88  Dawson McDonald, 10          155   5:36.4      150  11:41.9   18:32.2    East Grand Forks      
  148    89  Camden Cilek, 9              157   5:37.2      157  11:54.7   18:33.0    Redwood Valley        
  149        Samson Hagen, 12             140   5:27.8      144  11:31.5   18:35.8    Plainview-Elgin Millv  
  150    90  Gavin Siewert, 10            152   5:33.1      149  11:41.1   18:37.0    Lake City             
  151    91  Mitchell Ledebuhr, 12        144   5:30.1      152  11:43.1   18:37.6    Lewiston-Altura/Rushf  
  152    92  Levi Danielson, 8            156   5:36.7      153  11:47.2   18:39.3    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
  153    93  Brett Omtvedt, 12            148   5:32.2      156  11:53.9   18:39.6    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  154    94  Grant Nelson, 9              151   5:32.9      155  11:51.5   18:44.5    Heritage Christian    
  155    95  Johan Zorn, 10               146   5:31.0      145  11:36.9   18:45.3    Lake City             
  156    96  Tate Goodthunder, 12         159   5:43.1      159  12:01.3   18:49.3    Redwood Valley        
  157    97  Luke Hammerschmidt, 12       160   5:43.2      160  12:01.4   18:51.8    Redwood Valley        
  158    98  Dylan Fenske, 12             164   5:44.4      164  12:10.2   18:55.7    Ely                   
  159    99  Juan Castaneda, 11           109   5:21.2      154  11:48.2   18:58.6    St James              
  160   100  Aaron Prinsen, 10            163   5:43.9      162  12:09.7   18:59.7    Lewiston-Altura/Rushf  
  161        Seth Lingen, 11              115   5:21.7      148  11:39.4   19:02.2    Pipestone Area        
  162   101  James Younge, 9              158   5:37.5      158  12:00.6   19:09.9    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  163   102  Ethan Bremner, 12            161   5:43.2      163  12:10.1   19:12.2    Ely                   
  164        Nathan Neu, 11               162   5:43.7      161  12:03.9   19:14.5    Ortonville            
  165   103  Henry Hakanson, 11           165   5:45.8      165  12:12.5   19:16.4    Heritage Christian    
  166   104  Leo Steffl, 12               167   5:47.9      166  12:17.8   19:25.1    Redwood Valley        
  167   105  Jorden Rossow, 8             169   5:49.3      167  12:17.8   19:28.2    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  168   106  Adam Johnson, 11             170   5:49.7      169  12:25.0   19:37.4    East Grand Forks      
  169   107  Beau Allen, 12               168   5:47.9      170  12:30.8   19:47.2    Redwood Valley        
  170   108  Harry Simons, 10             171   5:56.4      171  12:37.8   19:49.7    Ely                   
  171   109  Greg Peterson, 12            166   5:46.8      168  12:23.7   19:55.3    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  



  172   110  Nathan Strobel, 8            172   5:57.0      172  12:53.5   20:23.4    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  173   111  Hunter Jordheim, 8           173   6:07.6      173  13:12.4   21:02.5    East Grand Forks      
  174   112  Jonah Vandervort, 8          174   6:15.3      174  13:36.2   21:28.1    East Grand Forks      
  175        Bertram Munk, 11             175   6:31.0      175  13:47.0   22:11.9    Yellow Medicine East  
 
 


